
SEBRING GAS SYSTEM. INC. 
:!51& U.S. Hwy. 27, South 
Sebring, Fl 33870-8452 

(8411 385-0194 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Col1li!Dssion 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahusce, F132399-0850 

March 19, 1997 

RE: Purchued Ou Adjusunem_~ulea 
FPSC Docket No.~ 

DearMs Bayo 

Enciosed please find the Origidal and 10 copies of the Purdwo Ou AdJustment Clause 
SchcduJea for the month ofFebnwy,. lW7 tor Sclbtitlg Gas System, Inc (the 
"Company"), consisting of Scbedulea A.-1, A-JS, A·2, A·J, A~. A-5. and A-<> I am abo 
forwarding copies of the appropriate supporting docume11ts, specifically, Peninsuia Energy 
Services Co. (PESCO) ~ pa bill. the Comp4Uly'a Billif:w Tr81\11CCion Summary 
and the City of Sebrin8 hrvoioe for tlle eharse to transport the Company's gas from Tampa 
Electric Company'• (TECO,a) gate rt•iion located in Avon Park to the Company's Hate 
station in Sebring, via the TECO sulinc 

~= -,,.._-Hifyou have any questions concerning the PGA information. plea.se feel free to contact me 

1 
OOCUHfN r Nl ll"! f!(R · DATE 

0 lO 9 ~ HAR 24 :;; 



ex-_., - ~ ..,.,._ -=. CO!IOAJI:DOI("' ... cn·.u. ''DISVS OIIICil'CAL U1'D&A n 
Of TUn '1IIC1lA.Sm C.U AD..r\_'S'TloO:I'fT COST U.COVUY F AC'l"'Ol 

Ur.AT11D 1'011 '*--
I 

: NO NOne£ S9MCE 0 0 0 
) 5lMHG se<\'ICE 0 0 0 0 0 
• couwoorrr ~ 111,590 23.335 (6,7~ 120.248 111'-804 3.444 
~ ClOoWO 2.387 2,421 (!>4 17,387 17.145 242 
0 OT>e CIT'f ~ SEIIAINCl 1.&Se 1.848 II 20.11S9 111.$78 1.482 

·-_.._.-~ 
0 0 

7 COIIYOOrrt ~~ 0 0 0 ERR 0 0 0 
• ClOoWO 0 0 0 ERR 0 0 0 
e 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 
" rot ... COST ( ,. :-- ,.. •. .,...-6- ~OH7· t-0) $21 ,1 57 $27,1157 {$8.800) $1111,1 117 $155.570 ~.417 
171El'~ 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
I) CCtii'AHt USE 0 0 0 I 0 

--- $18,&87 

,. NO NOne£ SER\'Ia 8IUM:l ~CH.Y 0 0 0 
I 17 -.GIIIBMCI' CCMIOD'1"'' 0 0 0 

,. ClClMMCIOI1Y IOiwl (X)MMOCITI' 58,000 3115,700 5,580 
18 c&w«l 8U.Hl ~SOt'I.Y se.ooo 1 385,700 5,580 , 

l lOOnet· -~TCIWOGE IIU.Hl~SCH.Y 58.000 500.21!111 11,530 
·-Mtf"QMI ... , 

gt ,,~~ 0 0 
' ncaw«> 0 o. 

n 0 0 0 I :!oiTOTAl.~ 1•11• 1&-1{21 •1.)1 !>4,730 se.ooo 5,51101 
Z!I!Ef~ 0 0 
3 CXJIII'Nit UIE 

fRR 
28.518 
4.SS3 0.00 
3.7141 0.212 7..43 

,. OCW:Uif,.... (1'21) ERR fRR ERR I ERR ERR 
li:IDDIMD IIWl EM BUt ~I eRR BUt 

• !8l2ll ERR ERR ERR ERR 
'S1 TOTAl. ClOST~~ (1~ 38.857 4U23 38.315 0.153 2.17 
li!Ef~ (t:ztZ!Il ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 
• CCWPNtt U9l: ,,,_ ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 
40 TOTAl.. COST ~ TlERM 50lD tt141) 37.1182 ..a.m 31.738 0.709 2.23 
• • 'f'RI.E.U' f10·1l 0.58800 0.58800 0.58800 0.000 0.00 

1 Q TOTAI.OOST~OAS !40-4 1) 38.451 50.512 32.325 0.709 2.19 
43 RE\IeH..E T AA F~TOR 1.01911 1.01911 1.01911 0.00000 0.00 

1 ... PGA F~OR ~FOR I AllES 14b03l ~.1ae 51.478 32.i43 0.723 2.18 
I 4) PGA F~lOR RO...telEOlO HENI£Sl COl 1811 51 .4711 
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FOA TH£ P£RIOO Of: ---- ....._.. ___ ----~ M ~ llw'ough 
~~U~RRE;;~NT~~~~~:--~~~~~~~----

ACT\JAL REWED DIFFERENCE ACTUAL 

MARCHV7 --
'Tfiw;-ut> CAU;ULAnON 

1 PURCHASED GAS COST (A-1.UNES 1, 4 &'0) 

2 TRANSPORTATION COST(A-1,UNES 2..3,5 & 6) 
3 TOTAL (A-1 . UNE "I 
~ FUEL REVENUES (A-1, UNE I C) 

(NET Of REVENUE TAX) 
5 TRUE-UP (COUECTEOI OR REFUNDED 
6 FUEL REVENUE APPUCASLE TO PERIOD • 

(UNE <I (• ot ·l UN£ 5) 

7 TRUE .UP PROVISION • T:-i!S PERIOO 
(LINE 6 - UN£ 3) 

6 INTEREST PROVISK>N-TKS PERIOO (21) 

i BEGINNING Of PERIOO TRUE .UP AJ>£> 
INTEREST 

10 TRUE-UP COLLECTED OR (REFUNDED! 
(REVER~ Of LINE 5) 

10. FLEX RATE REFUND (J '44• el .. ) 
11 TOTAL ESTIMATED/ACTUAL TRUE.UP 

(7 •8•$1+ 1 0+ 1 011) 

~~ 

E.STIMA TE I AMOUNT % -- - -- - ---- ---- --1 

$16,934 

4,223 
21,157 

19.897 

(318) 

19.579 

(1 ,578) 

(2i) 

(5,691) 

318
1 

0 

($6,9801 

i--

S23.686 
4.2$ 

27.957 
27.957 

(318) 

27.639 

(318\ 

0 
12,9151 

318 

0 
$12,915 1 

$6.7~ 

46 

6.800 
8.060 

0 
8,060 

1..260 

29 1 
18,608 i 

0 1 

0 

S19,d95 

28 51 $1 22.941 

, 08 38.246 
2432 161,187 

2883 1so.n8 

0.00 ! (3.498) 

29 16 157,28() I 

(396.281 3.90ri 

100 00 )11!7 ' 

144.07 ! (6.938) 

ooo · 

OOO j 
154.05 

3,498 

SCHEOUL£/W 
(R.EV\SEO 6~08/~~ot) 

PERK>~~o""""ro~DA...,n-

RFo'ISEO - OFFER£HCE ----
ESTWATE AMOUNT ' % 't-.;;;.... __ 

$11944& 

36.124 

155.570 
175.057 

(3.4981 
171,559 

15.989 

Jee 
(6.938) 

3.498 , 

($3.495~ 

(2.122i 
(5.817i 
1-4,279 

0 1 
1.&.279 

111.898 1 

( 1~ 

0 

0 

0 
$19,885 1 

(2 93) 

(5 87) 
(3 151 ) 

8115 

000 

832 

12444 

10000 

000 

000 

000 
15.& 05 

12 BEQ4NING TRUE-UP ANO ($5,891 $12,915 $18,eo8 144.0: ' •... 51• • ""'-~ .td to .. .. 
IN'TC:REST PROVISION (9) 

13 aDNG TRUE-UP BEFORE (8,851 

INTEREST (12+7-5) 

1~ TOTAL (12•13) (12.SCZ: 

15 A~ (50% Of 1-4) (8,321 

16 INTEREST RATE • ARST 5.-450()0% 

DAY Of MONTH 
17 INTEREST RATE- FIRST 5.~ 

DAY Of 6U8SEQUENT MONTH 
18 TOTAL(18+17) 10.~ 

111 AVERAGE (SU% Of 18) 5.4-40()0% 

20 MONTl-l. Y AVERAGE (19112 Monh) 0.<45333% 

21 INTEREST PROVISION (15X20) ($211 

12.9l5 19,8 

..5,1130 38.4n 
12.915 19,236 

0 ()()()()()'W, -5 4500()% 

0.()()()()0% -5,430()()% 

0.()()()()0% -10.8800% 
0. ()()()()()% -5.440()0% 
0. ()()()()()% -0 . .45333% 

so S28.ee 

153. 82 

148. 

1-48. 
(100. 

9.& 
9.& 
00 

00 (100. 

(100. 
(100. 

(100. 
(100. 

00 

00 
00 
00 

... 5 ... c ........ () ...... frotllh 4 



COMPANY: ~ CloAS SYSTEM. l'iC. TRANSPORT A TIOJ'II PURCHASES 
SYSTEM SUPPL \' AI'ID !:NO US! 
APRIL1eM ~ ACTUAL FOR THe PERIOD OF: 

PRESENT MOHTH: FEB 87 
,_ -- --

P\JRCHASEO PVRCHASS> SCH 8Y'STEM ENO 
DATE FROU FOR TYPf SUPP\. Y USE 

& ... - ...,__... - ___.. 

NOT 

TOTAL 

COMMODITY COST 

THIRD 

. .,.,;_,P~URCHASED~~~~~~p~-l'ftUHf 
APPLICABLE 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
o. 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
il 
0 

MARCH 1 IKI7 

SCH£0Ulf A.J 
(R£W>EO 111M3) 

"70TAL 
DEMAND OTHER CHARGES ~PER 

COST ACAIGRWFVEl ntERM - ....._.._...__~ ... 

ERR 
ERR 
EAA 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 

OTAL 0 0 0 o. -~ 0 0 ERR --- - -- ---- I 



COtiPNIY: SEBR1NG OAS SYSTEII, ..C. 

FOR~ PERIOO OF: 

fiiOftiTli: 
- --=--- - _. - _.;_ 

.... -

I -----

(B) 

- - -
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM SUPPLY 

APRI..1tte 

fEBt7 
(C) 

GROSS 

AIIOUHT 

(D) 

NET 
AMOUNT 

MflllB*uld MMB1Uicl 
~ --~~ -:-- ~~ ~-

NOT 

IEl 
MCNTHlY 

GROSS 

(F) 

IIIOHTKLY 

NET 
....... fiiM81u _ _-.~-- - ... ~--= ~,.,. 

- -APPLICABLE 

- -,-------

(0) 

W'EU.HEAD 
~ 

(H) 
ctTYOAT£ 
~ 

~ ~ ~ .... t;t".!tf -_, 
ERR 

_., - -- -~- ... 
ERR - ---- ... 
ERR 

ERR ' 
ERR 

ERR! ----- -------; 
ERR 

-------..----
;-

ERR 
ERR 

-----------~'=" 
ERR 
ERR -- -----;f-------.--------- ----::=::::-, 
ERR 

ERR 

t====-----------~--~~~--~--------~-------+--------~------~----~----~~~1 I TOTAL 



COMPANY: SEBP'NO GAS SYSTEM. WC. TBERM SALts AND CUSTOMlR OAT A 

FOR TilE PERIOD 01' : APRIL 18M Tlvo<;lpll MARCH 11187 

RESlO€NTIAI.. 

COMMERClAL 
COMMERClAL L.AAG€ VOL 1 
COMMERClAL L.AAG€ VOL 2 

• ~CURfiENT WOHTH:- FEB '¥7 ---PEiiOi)'j(,iiATE 
OIFFERfHCE - - - · TOTAL ntERtol SALES DIF'FERBICE=::=-----

9.068 
46.791 

0 
0 
0 
0 

55.879 

AMOONT .. -- .. _ 
9.000 

47.000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

56.000 

(88) 
209 

0 
0 
0 
0 

121 ---

(0.98) 
0 44 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
0.22 

ACTUAL ESllMATE -
68.896 

427.910 
0 
0 
0 
0 

496,1!Q6_ 

66.100 
424.099 

0 
0 
c 
0 

490,.!._~ 

or-~~o~~,.-.- ERR 0~ 

0 
6 
0 
0 
0 

0 0 0 ' ERR 
0 0 0 ERR , 0 
0 0 0 ERR 

__ ---'0.55_.879__ 56,000 121 I 
0 

611 
86 , 

0 
0 
0 
0 

6117 

0 
0 
0 

6117 

0 
0 
0 
0 

730 

0 
0 
0 
0 

33 

( . 2 14.8 14 
(15.76 544.06 470.00 

ERR ERR ERR 
ERR ERR ERR 
ERR ERR ERR 

(2.796) 
{3.811) 

0 
0 
0 
0 

~·~D. 

( . 

~~ --~=cRR_;;a_ --'~=R-=-~""----

(74.06 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR! 

(423) 
(0.90) 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
ERR 
(~_ 



ACTlJAL fat TVE PERIOOOf'APRil t-

1l1ERMS PURCHASED 
CCF PURCHAs£o-

• AVERAGE 81'\1 CON" I 04928 I 041133 I 041168 I 04897 I~ 29 1 Oot!585 I ~175 1 Cl!l6:24 I il!i561 1 CJSJ;26 I OSI07 

2 ~SSURE CORREC noN FACTOR 

a CEUIIERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLO - 1523 1523 1523 1523 15.23 15.23 15.23 15 Z3 1523: 15.23 15.23 

b CEUIIERY ~ESSUR'E OF GAS PU'«:MASEO- 1473 14 73 14 73 14 73 14 'r) 14 73 14 73 14 73 l4 n : 1473 14.73 , 

~SSUI'l£ CORRECT~ FACTOR Cab) - I 03394 1 ()3394 I (JlJ8ol I 03394 1.o::l:l&4 I 03394 , 03394 I <l3:»C 1033941 
' 

I 03:384 , H1UMI 
3 81...LN3 FACTOR 

81'\1 CONTENT x PRESSURE COAR£CT10tl FACTOR I 0849 1Cl8381 ' I 08428 I 0&«58 I 062B4 I 011135 ,on, I O!il2l:9 I C»>44 1 1 011&01 1 , O!IIJ751 
t I 

-- - ---- . -~-

15.23 

14 73 
I 

I.QXliM 

0 



. . 
Peninsula Energy Services Company 
-·---~ P.O. Bor 81& 

.. 
0Mr, Oeltwn18903·0111& 

NAT IJRAI GAS INV IIICI . • 

Stint GaS.,.. 
3516 US Hrp.ay 27 c.th 
Sebq. florida 3387~6462 

IAitllltion: Jmy Mlllady 

jp,._.., •Itt! at: 

SERVICE 

BS 
0 
c 

MS 
NIH 

VOLUME• 

6,413 
6,473 
6.473 

~· 

lta11tM11t Data 

,., .... u,.. "···· PntD11 Attar 

f!bn*y 1997 

UIIT PRICE 

t 2.9858 
t 0.<l324 
t0.0829 

t0.0689 
UrncMitd Cepedty Chllftt · f*ultv 

••• llfl ........ ,.,""' 
... ~~~-=·=---------

TOTAL AMOUifT DUE 

C•IOI U.. 
1011· 101-1.-.a 

Ple111 Remit Tt fer Win PaJIIItntl 
Plll .. •l• EHf1Y Strvloet c..,eay WIRE TRANSFER 

TOTAL PRICE 

t 18,3«1. I 9 
t2.388.63 

t344.26 
mo.oo 

10.00 
tl 71.00 

tii.Ul.IZ 

P'OA • P'OA • 0 

NJI, . •• l atltl "-"'te• 

Dlwlllea ef CMIIf n b Utllltla c.,.ntlea Crldll PENINSULA ENERGY SER~CES COMPANY 
P.O. IIn 811 PNC Blllk. Otllwm 
Denr, D•la-n tiiOI-Oitl Accoun1 

I.!;A~ttll::::c..::C:::A~SH~M=AIA=O:.::.E=::;:M:.:EifT~------ __ •• ___ Rout~blr_ ·--__ 

F.r 81111 .. ta .. lrltt oett ClttMMr a .. uatl .. 11 

feallltle 11==• ==• :::.:11•::.' ------

19411293·8612 
19411 294·3895 

-] 



SURING 64S S1Sl£" , IIIC. 
AATCAP 

ITPE D[S{RIPIIOH CO~,~~jl "L I 

ITPE S~LES RECAP 

ftl(l 

SAlE~ PUl£ 

"' CORPORAl( II I 

........................ - .. --- .. .. · -· .... ........... ..................... .. .... ..... . ........... 0 . . ....... .. 0 ...... .. . ... 0-. • • - ........ 0 0 0. 0 •••• •• •• 0 .. 0 0 ... . ........ . .. .. . 

R" RfSIOUIIAl 1\EIU 
CR COMUC I AI. 11£1£1 
SU8·101AI. 

fOUl 

611 

" m 

IOt~US 
31000 n 
41 864.41 

1.1919 
.om 
.lUI 

. IC9J 

0 08P I 
1 ~/90 I 
~~me 



!IMJru RI 1DASILJ~ JR.. ... ,.,. 

C'Ol'NCIL: 
CEORCE HENSLFY. ,._., 
JIM RJCHARDSON, r111 • TDn'OU 

A. PAliLINE WHIT F. 
JOliN CLARK 
8110 \\clUTLOCII: 

MARC'II 6. 1 '~97 

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM 
3.515 LIS 27 SOLrrH 
SEBRING. FL 33870-.54.52 

TH! CITY Of 

S£BRIN6 
UUO. ('OMMERCf~ A\'J 

SEI\RJNC. FL JJI'O 
C'41J411 5111 

19411 4'1 ~ lflfFA.\1 

1\A lin HALF\ 
nT'I IU:b 

RORfR I IL 1101 fMA 'I 
"'•lV'tsr..Ait\'1: ......., .... .,.. 

001'1 1\1 C K t:NN A 
t'TDJrtP OfU(' IOII 

GAS VOLUME TRANSPORTEu PER THE COKER NATl iRAL GAS TRA."lSPOir1 ATION 
SYSTEM: 

MARCH I. 1997 READING 

481.5 MCF @ S.3.S PI:R MCF 

PLEASE REfERENCE INVOICE NUMBER ON CHECK 

RE~IIT TO: CITY OF SEBRING 
ATIENTION: BARBARA JIINES 
368 SOUTH COMMERCE A VENUE 
SEBRING. FL 33870-6694 

THANK VOll 

INVOICE lffiill 
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